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100 Components June 2018

101.1 608710 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 2500 Kg



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9164GT1

Attachement Chassis 2500 Kg................151.1301.9169GT2

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT3

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT4

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT5

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT6

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................202.0112.0155GT7

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0041GT8

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT9

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT10

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0156GT11

CHAIN..............................................0,6-m09.0803.0055GT12

Master Link.............................................109.4621.0020GT13

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0013GT14

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0010GT15
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101.1 608710 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 2500 Kg
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100 Components June 2018

102.1 608711 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 5000 Kg



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9164GT1

Attachement Chassis - 5000 Kg.............151.1301.9170GT2

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT3

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT4

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT5

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT6

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................202.0112.0155GT7

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0041GT8

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT9

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT10

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0102GT11

CHAIN..............................................0,6-m09.0803.0055GT12

Master Link.............................................109.4621.0023GT13

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0016GT14

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0011GT15
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100 Components June 2018

103.1 608712 Mechanical Jib - 2 mt - Max Load 2000 Kg



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9097GT1

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9163GT2

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT3

Lock Clip D10X80...................................309.0803.0623GT4

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT5

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT6

CHAIN..............................................0,4-m09.0803.0055GT7

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT8

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT9

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0156GT10

Max Load Plate.......................................109.4616.0124GT11

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................202.0112.0155GT12

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0092GT13

Master Link.............................................109.4621.0020GT14

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0013GT15

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0010GT16
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100 Components June 2018

104.1 608713 Mechanical Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9138GT1

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........301.0001.0156GT2

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............601.0031.0054GT3

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................301.4032.0002GT4

CHAIN.................................................1-m09.0803.0055GT5

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9164GT6

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................201.0031.0057GT7

Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.0001.0410GT8

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................309.0803.0344GT9

Lock Clip D10X80...................................309.0803.0623GT10

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0056GT11

Front Support Bracket.............................151.1301.9153GT12

Max Load Plate.......................................109.4616.0014GT13

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................202.0112.0155GT14

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0042GT15

Master Link.............................................109.4621.0020GT16

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0013GT17

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0010GT18

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT19

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT20
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100 Components June 2018

105.1 608714 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Hydraulic Reel.........................................104.4234.0010GT1

STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........401.0023.0057GT2

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN..........801.0031.0058GT3

Screw TE M14X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......401.0001.0554GT4

Steel Rope D8.........................................109.4679.0007GT5

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9139GT6

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........901.0001.0156GT7

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............601.0031.0054GT8

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................901.4032.0002GT9

CHAIN.................................................1-m09.0803.0055GT10

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9164GT11

Max Load Plate.......................................109.4616.0014GT12

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................201.0031.0057GT13

Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.0001.0410GT14

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0056GT15

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................309.0803.0344GT16

Lock Clip D10X80...................................309.0803.0623GT17

Front Support Bracket.............................151.1301.9153GT18

Hydraulic Switch Actuator Assy..............155.0115.0023GT19

Hole Half Disc.........................................151.1301.9080GT20

Threaded Half Disc.................................151.1301.9079GT21

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................401.4032.0003GT22

SCREW...................................................401.0003.0941GT23

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............601.0031.0298GT24

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................604.4227.0008GT25

Spring......................................................154.0800.0004GT26

Clamp......................................................209.0803.0035GT27

JIB ROPE WEIGHT................................154.0100.0029GT28

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0021GT29

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0022GT30

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............901.0023.0055GT31

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT32

NUT M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....................201.0019.0105GT33

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0304GT34

Bracket....................................................151.1301.9172GT35

Entaglement Hazard Decal.....................109.4618.1847GT36

Screw TE M 6X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......201.4001.0016GT37

Pin...........................................................154.0000.0234GT38

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................602.0112.0155GT39

Pin...........................................................254.0002.0042GT40

Sheave....................................................254.0400.0039GT41

Bracket....................................................151.1301.9087GT42

Roll..........................................................251.1301.9095GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Threaded Pin M10..................................251.1301.9094GT44

Washer D10 DIN 6798............................201.4034.0001GT45

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........401.0031.0056GT46

Block.......................................................151.1301.9089GT47

Grub Screw M8 x 8 DIN 913 ISO 4026....401.4041.0016GT48

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT49

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT50

Hydraulic Switch.....................................104.4239.0116GT51

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0112GT52

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT53

For first replacement buy item 1954
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100 Components June 2018

106.1 608715 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ........101.0001.0260GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22.........................................................1

09.0803.0525GT2

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.................109.0803.0524GT3

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0145GT4

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD F90
13/16-16..................................................2

04.0605.0760GT5

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0365GT6

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........204.4210.0019GT7

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT8

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0366GT9

Rope Pusher Assy Hoist TMA TN09.......107.0715.0368GT10

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........401.4001.0078GT11

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............204.4210.0018GT12

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3100 F90 FD
9/16"-18..................................................2

04.0605.1148GT13

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0112GT14

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0113GT15

Hydraulic Switch.....................................204.4239.0116GT16

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............201.0031.0298GT17

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT18

Screw TE M 6X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......201.4001.0016GT19

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT20

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1300 F90 F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.......................................2

04.0605.1147GT21

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0104GT22

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT23

Accumulator............................................105.4329.0032GT24

BONDED RING M18...............................106.0442.0121GT25

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP...............104.0600.0067GT26

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT27

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................6

04.0607.0111GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2500 F90 FD
13/16-16 ORFS.......................................2

04.0605.0441GT29

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0113GT30

Hoist Manifold.........................................155.0207.0004GT31
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100 Components June 2018

107.1 608716 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 3



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0305GT1

Valve.......................................................107.0715.0306GT2

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0307GT3

O-ring......................................................107.0715.0308GT4

Brake Pipe..............................................107.0715.0309GT5

Drum Ring...............................................107.0715.0310GT6

Belleville Ring.........................................207.0715.0311GT7

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................607.0715.0312GT8

Motor.......................................................107.0715.0313GT9

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0314GT10

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0315GT11

O-ring......................................................107.0715.0316GT12

Motor Side Bracket..................................107.0715.0317GT13

Oil Seal...................................................107.0715.0318GT14

Ring.........................................................107.0715.0319GT15

Parbak Ring............................................107.0715.0320GT16

O-ring......................................................107.0715.0321GT17

Brake Plate.............................................507.0715.0322GT18

Brake Plate.............................................607.0715.0323GT19

Spacer.....................................................107.0715.0324GT20

Brake Cloeser Ring.................................107.0715.0325GT21

Washer....................................................107.0715.0326GT22

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0327GT23

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0328GT24

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................607.0715.0329GT25

Roller.......................................................307.0715.0330GT26

O-ring......................................................107.0715.0331GT27

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................407.0715.0332GT28

Gear Side Bracket...................................107.0715.0333GT29

Thimble...................................................107.0715.0334GT30

Grove Drum............................................107.0715.0359GT31

Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933...................207.0715.0335GT32

Thrust Race............................................307.0715.0336GT33

Washer....................................................307.0715.0337GT34

Bearing Fixing Flange.............................107.0715.0338GT35

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0339GT36

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0340GT37

Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933...................307.0715.0341GT38

Planet Pin................................................307.0715.0342GT39

Planet......................................................307.0715.0343GT40

Teflon Shim.............................................107.0715.0344GT41

Bearing....................................................107.0715.0345GT42

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................407.0715.0346GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................407.0715.0347GT44

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................407.0715.0348GT45

Gear Side Flange....................................107.0715.0349GT46

Sun Gear.................................................107.0715.0350GT47

Internal Gear...........................................107.0715.0351GT48

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................607.0715.0352GT49

Brake Housing........................................107.0715.0353GT50

Fixing Plate.............................................207.0715.0354GT51

Brake Plate Gear....................................107.0715.0355GT52

Parbak Ring............................................107.0715.0356GT53

O-ring......................................................107.0715.0357GT54

Brake Piston............................................107.0715.0358GT55

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 23

100 ComponentsJune 2018

107.1 608716 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 3



24 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

108.1 608717 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1 - To SN HYW4DL18M-1030



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TE M20X110 UNI5737 8.8ZN......101.4001.0098GT1

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0061GT2

STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0060GT3

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9244GT4

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9245GT5

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0205GT6

WEAR PAD,100X25X15..........................154.0702.0005GT7

NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0058GT8

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN..........801.0031.0059GT9

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT10

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT11

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT12

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT13

Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......401.0001.0657GT14

Hydraulic Reel.........................................104.4234.0009GT15

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT16

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........301.0001.0156GT17

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............301.0031.0298GT18

SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........301.0003.0159GT19

Pipe Clamp D 10.....................................309.0803.0856GT20

Cable Lock Interface Bracket..................151.1301.9140GT21

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT22

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0056GT23

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT24

CHAIN..............................................0.6-m09.0803.0055GT25

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT26

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0102GT27

Threaded Pin..........................................151.1301.9081GT28

Spring......................................................154.0800.0004GT29

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................304.4227.0008GT30

Threaded Half Disc.................................151.1301.9079GT31

Hole Half Disc.........................................151.1301.9080GT32

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT33

SCREW...................................................201.0003.0941GT34

Winch Roller Support Without Roller
Pad..........................................................1

51.1301.9101GT35

Complete Winch Roller...........................155.0115.0018GT36

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................401.4032.0004GT37

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0356GT38

Steel Rope D12.......................................109.4679.0006GT39

Pulley Block.............................................155.0115.0014GT40

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0019GT41

Short Winch Roll.....................................251.1301.9104GT42

Short Winch Pin......................................251.1301.9102GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN..........801.0031.0097GT44

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................801.4032.0005GT45

SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........801.0001.0506GT46

Long Winch Pin.......................................251.1301.9103GT47

Long Winch Roll......................................251.1301.9105GT48

Entaglement Hazard Decal.....................109.4618.1847GT49

DECAL,MAXIMUM CAPACITY 4000
KG...........................................................1

09.4616.0040GT50
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100 Components June 2018

108.2 608723 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW TE M20X110 UNI5737
10.9ZN....................................................1

01.4001.0183GT1

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0061GT2

NUT,TOP LOCK,M20,UNI7474,8G,ZN....101.0023.0208GT3

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9244GT4

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9245GT5

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0205GT6

WEAR PAD,100X25X15..........................154.0702.0005GT7

Nut M 16 UNI 7473 8G ZN......................401.4019.0025GT8

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN..........801.0031.0059GT9

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT10

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT11

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT12

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT13

SCREW...................................................401.4001.0031GT14

Hydraulic Reel.........................................104.4234.0009GT15

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT16

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........301.0001.0156GT17

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............301.0031.0298GT18

SCREW M6X15 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........301.0003.0153GT19

PIPE CLAMP D 10..................................309.0803.0029GT20

Cable Lock Interface Bracket..................151.1301.9140GT21

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT22

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0056GT23

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT24

CHAIN..............................................0.6-m09.0803.0055GT25

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT26

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0102GT27

Threaded Pin..........................................151.1301.9081GT28

Spring......................................................254.0800.0004GT29

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................304.4227.0008GT30

Threaded Half Disc.................................151.1301.9079GT31

Hole Half Disc.........................................151.1301.9080GT32

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT33

SCREW...................................................201.0003.0941GT34

Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN...........401.0032.0055GT35

Complete Winch Roller...........................107.0715.0437GT36

SCREW M8X100 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........201.0003.0960GT37

HALF DISC.............................................151.1301.9252GT38

Steel Rope D12.......................................109.4679.0006GT39

Pulley Block.............................................155.0115.0014GT40

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0019GT41

SHAFT....................................................207.0715.0415GT42

PIPE........................................................207.0715.0418GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

BEARING................................................207.0715.0416GT44

PULLEY..................................................107.0715.0417GT45

SHAFT....................................................107.0715.0414GT46

HALF DISC.............................................151.1301.9253GT47

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0056GT48

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................101.0031.0057GT49

DECAL,MAXIMUM CAPACITY 4000
KG...........................................................1

09.4616.0040GT50

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0254GT51

SUPPORT...............................................151.0811.4896GT52

SCREW TE M12X140.............................101.4001.0205GT53

BRACKET...............................................251.0811.4897GT54

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 27

100 ComponentsJune 2018

108.2 608723 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



28 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

109.1 608718 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2 - To SN HYW4DL18M-1030



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ........101.0001.0260GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22.........................................................2

09.0803.0525GT2

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.................209.0803.0524GT3

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0363GT4

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........204.4210.0019GT5

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT6

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0364GT7

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............204.4210.0018GT8

Roper Pusher Assy Hoist TMA TN22......107.0715.0369GT9

Hoist Manifold.........................................155.0207.0004GT10

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........401.4001.0078GT11

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0111GT12

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD F90
13/16-16..................................................2

04.0605.0760GT13

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD
9/16"-18..................................................3

04.0605.1149GT14

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0112GT15

Hydraulic Switch Bracket........................151.0811.4255GT16

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT17

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................401.4032.0002GT18

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0104GT19

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT20

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT21

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0257GT22

Hydraulic Switch.....................................204.4239.0116GT23

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................5

04.0607.0113GT24

Accumulator............................................105.4329.0032GT25

BONDED RING M18...............................106.0442.0121GT26

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP...............104.0600.0067GT27

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................2

04.0605.0971GT29

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 29

100 ComponentsJune 2018

109.1 608718 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2 - To SN HYW4DL18M-1030



30 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

109.2 608724 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ........201.0001.0260GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22.........................................................2

09.0803.0525GT2

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.................209.0803.0524GT3

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0427GT4

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........204.4210.0019GT5

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT6

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0435GT7

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............204.4210.0018GT8

WINCH CABLE CLAMP..........................107.0715.0412GT9

Hoist Manifold.........................................155.0207.0004GT10

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........401.4001.0078GT11

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0111GT12

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 Lg.650 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS 280 BAR......................2

04.0605.0221GT13

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD
9/16"-18..................................................3

04.0605.1149GT14

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0112GT15

Hydraulic Switch Bracket........................151.0811.4255GT16

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT17

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................401.4032.0002GT18

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0104GT19

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT20

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT21

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0257GT22

Hydraulic Switch.....................................204.4239.0116GT23

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................5

04.0607.0113GT24

Accumulator............................................105.4329.0032GT25

BONDED RING M18...............................106.0442.0121GT26

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP...............104.0600.0067GT27

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................2

04.0605.0971GT29

FLEXIBLE HOSE....................................104.0605.0428GT30

ROLLER..................................................107.0715.0428GT31

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 31

100 ComponentsJune 2018

109.2 608724 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



32 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

110.1 608719 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3 - To SN HYW4DL18M-1030



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Valve.......................................................107.0715.0238GT1

Retaining Ring........................................207.0715.0239GT2

Fixing Flange..........................................107.0715.0240GT3

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................607.0715.0241GT4

Brake Plate Gear....................................107.0715.0242GT5

Hidraulic Motor........................................107.0715.0243GT6

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................207.0715.0244GT7

Washer....................................................107.0715.0245GT8

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0246GT9

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT10

IN BEARING KIT 07.4529.0215GT11

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT12

Belleville Ring.........................................207.0715.0250GT13

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0251GT14

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT15

Oil Seal Ring...........................................107.0715.0253GT16

Drum Ring...............................................107.0715.0254GT17

Motor Side Bracket..................................107.0715.0255GT18

Bearing External Ring.............................107.0715.0256GT19

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT20

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0258GT21

Brake Piston............................................107.0715.0259GT22

Brake Housing........................................107.0715.0260GT23

Spacer.....................................................107.0715.0261GT24

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT25

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT26

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0264GT27

Drum.......................................................107.0715.0265GT28

IN BEARING KIT 07.4529.0215GT29

Sun Gear.................................................107.0715.0267GT30

Planet Hub..............................................107.0715.0268GT31

Internal Gear...........................................107.0715.0269GT32

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT33

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................407.0715.0271GT34

Gear Side Bracket...................................107.0715.0272GT35

Thimble Pocket........................................207.0715.0273GT36

Thimble...................................................107.0715.0274GT37

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0275GT38

Gear Side Flange....................................107.0715.0276GT39

Retaining Ring........................................107.0715.0277GT40

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT41

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0279GT42

Teflon Shim.............................................107.0715.0280GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Gear Fixing Flange.................................107.0715.0281GT44

IN BEARING KIT 07.0715.0436GT45

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1107.0715.0283GT46

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................407.0715.0284GT47

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0285GT48

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT49

Brake Closer Ring...................................107.0715.0287GT50

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................807.0715.0288GT51

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT52

IN DISC KIT 07.4529.0216GT53

IN DISC KIT 07.4529.0216GT54

Washer....................................................107.0715.0292GT55

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0293GT56

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT57

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT58

Fixing Plate.............................................207.0715.0296GT59

Roller.......................................................307.0715.0297GT60

Roller Housing........................................207.0715.0298GT61

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0300GT63

Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933...................207.0715.0301GT64

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................207.0715.0302GT65

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0303GT66

Brake Pipe..............................................107.0715.0304GT67

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 33

100 ComponentsJune 2018

110.1 608719 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3 - To SN HYW4DL18M-1030



34 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

110.2 608725 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................807.0715.0288GT1

Brake Closer Ring...................................107.0715.0287GT2

IN BEARING KIT 07.4529.0215GT3

BRAKE HOUSING..................................107.0715.0426GT4

Brake Housing........................................107.0715.0260GT5

IN DISC KIT 07.4529.0216GT6

IN DISC KIT 07.4529.0216GT7

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0264GT8

Washer....................................................107.0715.0245GT9

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT10

Brake Plate Gear....................................107.0715.0242GT11

IN BEARING KIT 07.4529.0215GT12

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT13

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT14

Brake Piston............................................107.0715.0259GT15

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT16

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT17

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT18

Belleville Ring.........................................207.0715.0250GT19

Retaining Ring........................................207.0715.0239GT20

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT21

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0258GT22

Fixing Flange..........................................107.0715.0240GT23

Oil Seal Ring...........................................107.0715.0253GT24

Drum Ring...............................................107.0715.0254GT25

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0217GT26

IN BEARING KIT 07.0715.0436GT27

IN BEARING KIT 07.0715.0436GT28

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT29

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT30

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT31

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT32

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0218GT33

Spacer.....................................................107.0715.0261GT34

THIMBLE................................................107.0715.0419GT35

Bearing External Ring.............................107.0715.0256GT36

Internal Gear...........................................107.0715.0269GT37

Gear Fixing Flange.................................107.0715.0281GT38

Sun Gear.................................................107.0715.0267GT39

BRAKE PIPE...........................................107.0715.0420GT40

Gear Side Bracket...................................107.0715.0272GT41

Motor Side Bracket..................................107.0715.0255GT42

Fixing Plate.............................................207.0715.0296GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Gear Side Flange....................................107.0715.0276GT44

Drum.......................................................107.0715.0265GT45

PLANET HUB.........................................107.0715.0421GT46

BRAKE....................................................107.0715.0422GT47

Teflon Shim.............................................107.0715.0280GT48

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1607.0715.0275GT49

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1107.0715.0283GT50

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1207.0715.0271GT51

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................607.0715.0241GT52

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................207.0715.0302GT53

Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933...................207.0715.0301GT54

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0279GT55

Retaining Ring........................................107.0715.0277GT56

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................607.0715.0244GT57

Plug.........................................................207.0715.0389GT58

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0380GT59

Valve.......................................................107.0715.0238GT60

PIPE FITTING.........................................107.0715.0423GT61

PIPE FITTING.........................................107.0715.0424GT62

PIPE FITTING.........................................107.0715.0425GT63

Hidraulic Motor........................................107.0715.0243GT64

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 35

100 ComponentsJune 2018

110.2 608725 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3 - From SN HYW4DL18M-1031



36 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

111.1 608720 Winch - Max Load 5000 Kg - Part 1 - To SN HYW5DL16M-1023



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TE M20X110 UNI5737 8.8ZN......101.4001.0098GT1

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0061GT2

STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0060GT3

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9141GT4

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9245GT5

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0205GT6

WEAR PAD,100X25X15..........................154.0702.0005GT7

Stop Nut M18 UNI 7473..........................401.4023.0011GT8

FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN..........801.0031.0100GT9

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT10

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT11

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT12

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT13

Screw TE M18X 45 UNI5737 10.9 ZN.....401.4001.0181GT14

Hydraulic Reel.........................................104.4234.0011GT15

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT16

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........301.0001.0156GT17

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............301.0031.0298GT18

SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........301.0003.0159GT19

Pipe Clamp D 10.....................................309.0803.0856GT20

Cable Lock Interface Bracket..................151.1301.9140GT21

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT22

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0056GT23

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT24

CHAIN..............................................0.6-m09.0803.0055GT25

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT26

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0102GT27

Threaded Pin..........................................151.1301.9081GT28

Spring......................................................154.0800.0004GT29

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................304.4227.0008GT30

Threaded Half Disc.................................151.1301.9079GT31

Hole Half Disc.........................................151.1301.9080GT32

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT33

SCREW...................................................201.0003.0941GT34

Winch Roller Support Without Roller
Pad..........................................................1

51.1301.9101GT35

Complete Winch Roller...........................155.0115.0018GT36

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................401.4032.0004GT37

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0356GT38

Steel Rope D12.......................................109.4679.0006GT39

Pulley Block.............................................155.0115.0021GT40

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0019GT41

Short Winch Roll.....................................251.1301.9104GT42

Short Winch Pin......................................251.1301.9102GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN..........801.0031.0097GT44

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................801.4032.0005GT45

SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........801.0001.0506GT46

Long Winch Pin.......................................251.1301.9103GT47

Long Winch Roll......................................251.1301.9105GT48

Entaglement Hazard Decal.....................109.4618.1847GT49

Decal, Maximum Capacity 5000 Kg........109.4616.0010GT50

Part No. 57.0701.9011 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch 37

100 ComponentsJune 2018

111.1 608720 Winch - Max Load 5000 Kg - Part 1 - To SN HYW5DL16M-1023



38 Fixed Hook,Mechanical Jib, Hydraulic Jib,Winch Part No. 57.0701.9011

100 Components June 2018

111.2 608726 Winch - Max Load 5000 Kg - Part 1 - From SN HYW5DL16M-1024



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW HH M24X120 UNI5737 10.9
ZN...........................................................1

01.4001.0182GT1

FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0063GT2

STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473-7474 8G
ZN...........................................................1

01.4023.0009GT3

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9141GT4

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9245GT5

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0205GT6

WEAR PAD,100X25X15..........................154.0702.0005GT7

Stop Nut M18 UNI 7473..........................401.4023.0011GT8

FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN..........801.0031.0100GT9

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............401.0023.0055GT10

Lock Clip D10X80...................................209.0803.0623GT11

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT12

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT13

SCREW TE M18 x 100 10.9 ZN UNI
5737........................................................4

01.4001.0206GT14

Hydraulic Reel.........................................104.4234.0011GT15

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT16

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........301.0001.0156GT17

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............301.0031.0298GT18

SCREW M6X15 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........301.0003.0153GT19

PIPE CLAMP D 10..................................309.0803.0029GT20

Cable Lock Interface Bracket..................151.1301.9140GT21

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT22

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0056GT23

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT24

CHAIN..............................................0,6-m09.0803.0055GT25

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................501.4032.0002GT26

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0102GT27

Threaded Pin..........................................151.1301.9081GT28

Spring......................................................254.0800.0004GT29

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................304.4227.0008GT30

Threaded Half Disc.................................151.1301.9079GT31

Hole Half Disc.........................................151.1301.9080GT32

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT33

SCREW...................................................201.0003.0941GT34

Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN...........401.0032.0055GT35

Complete Winch Roller...........................107.0715.0438GT36

SCREW M8X100 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........201.0003.0960GT37

HALF DISC.............................................151.1301.9252GT38

ROPE......................................................109.4679.0009GT39

Pulley Block.............................................155.0115.0021GT40

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0019GT41

Description Qty.Part No.Item

SHAFT....................................................207.0715.0415GT42

PIPE........................................................207.0715.0418GT43

BEARING................................................207.0715.0416GT44

PULLEY..................................................107.0715.0417GT45

SHAFT....................................................107.0715.0414GT46

HALF DISC.............................................151.1301.9253GT47

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0056GT48

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................101.0031.0057GT49

Decal, Maximum Capacity 5000 Kg........109.4616.0010GT50

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0254GT51

SUPPORT...............................................151.0811.4896GT52

SCREW TE M12X140.............................101.4001.0205GT53

BRACKET...............................................251.0811.4897GT54
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Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ........101.0001.0260GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22.........................................................2

09.0803.0525GT2

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.................209.0803.0524GT3

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0372GT4

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........204.4210.0019GT5

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT6

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0373GT7

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............204.4210.0018GT8

Roper Pusher Assy Hoist TMA TN22......107.0715.0371GT9

Hoist Manifold.........................................155.0207.0004GT10

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........401.4001.0078GT11

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0121GT12

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD F90
13/16-16..................................................2

04.0605.0760GT13

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD
9/16"-18..................................................3

04.0605.1149GT14

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0112GT15

Hydraulic Switch Bracket........................151.0811.4255GT16

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT17

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................401.4032.0002GT18

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0104GT19

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT20

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT21

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0257GT22

Hydraulic Switch.....................................204.4239.0116GT23

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................5

04.0607.0113GT24

Accumulator............................................105.4329.0032GT25

BONDED RING M18...............................106.0442.0121GT26

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP...............104.0600.0067GT27

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................2

04.0605.0971GT29
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Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ........101.0001.0260GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22.........................................................2

09.0803.0525GT2

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.................209.0803.0524GT3

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0434GT4

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........204.4210.0019GT5

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT6

Roller.......................................................107.0715.0435GT7

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............204.4210.0018GT8

Roper Pusher Assy.................................107.0715.0410GT9

Hoist Manifold.........................................155.0207.0004GT10

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........401.4001.0078GT11

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0121GT12

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 Lg.650 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS 280 BAR......................2

04.0605.0221GT13

FLEXIBLE HOSE....................................204.0605.0428GT14

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0112GT15

Hydraulic Switch Bracket........................151.0811.4255GT16

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT17

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................401.4032.0002GT18

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0104GT19

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT20

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT21

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0257GT22

Hydraulic Switch.....................................204.4239.0116GT23

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0113GT24

Accumulator............................................105.4329.0032GT25

BONDED RING M18...............................106.0442.0121GT26

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP...............104.0600.0067GT27

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................2

04.0605.0971GT29

HOSE R2X1/4 LG 650 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.0684GT30

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0111GT31

PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0132GT32

ROLLER..................................................107.0715.0433GT33
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Description Qty.Part No.Item

Valve.......................................................107.0715.0375GT1

Retaining Ring........................................207.0715.0239GT2

Fixing Flange..........................................107.0715.0377GT3

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0271GT4

Brake Plate Gear....................................107.0715.0242GT5

Hidraulic Motor........................................107.0715.0379GT6

Washer....................................................107.0715.0245GT8

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0307GT9

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT10

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

11

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT12

Belleville Ring.........................................207.0715.0250GT13

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0380GT14

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT15

Drum Ring...............................................107.0715.0382GT17

Motor Side Bracket..................................107.0715.0403GT18

Bearing External Ring.............................107.0715.0256GT19

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0258GT21

Brake Piston............................................107.0715.0402GT22

Brake Housing........................................107.0715.0381GT23

Spacer.....................................................107.0715.0388GT24

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT25

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT26

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0264GT27

Drum.......................................................107.0715.0400GT28

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

29

Sun Gear.................................................107.0715.0384GT30

Planet Hub..............................................107.0715.0385GT31

Internal Gear...........................................107.0715.0387GT32

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT33

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................407.0715.0275GT34

Gear Side Bracket...................................107.0715.0390GT35

Thimble Pocket........................................107.0715.0393GT36

Thimble...................................................107.0715.0391GT37

Thimble...................................................107.0715.0392GT37

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0271GT38

Gear Side Flange....................................107.0715.0394GT39

Retaining Ring........................................107.0715.0277GT40

IN GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT41

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0279GT42

Gear Fixing Flange.................................107.0715.0396GT44

IN BEARING KIT 07.4529.0221GT45

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1207.0715.0397GT46

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................407.0715.0398GT47

Brake Closer Ring...................................107.0715.0405GT50

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931...................1007.0715.0386GT51

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT52

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

53

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

54

Plug.........................................................207.0715.0389GT56

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT58

Fixing Plate.............................................207.0715.0401GT59

Roller.....................................................5307.0715.0297GT60

Roller Housing........................................207.0715.0298GT61

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0404GT63

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................207.0715.0374GT65

Pipe Fitting..............................................107.0715.0246GT66

Brake Pipe..............................................107.0715.0378GT67
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Description Qty.Part No.Item

Fixing Flange..........................................107.0715.0377GT1

Brake Closer Ring...................................107.0715.0405GT2

Drum Ring...............................................107.0715.0382GT3

Brake Plate Gear....................................107.0715.0242GT4

Brake Piston............................................107.0715.0402GT5

Washer....................................................107.0715.0245GT6

Brake Housing........................................107.0715.0381GT7

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................607.0715.0305GT8

SCREW...................................................807.0715.0376GT9

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

10

IN BRAKE BUSCHING KIT
07.4529.0220GT

11

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT12

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT13

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT14

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT15

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT16

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT17

Retaining Ring DIN 472..........................107.0715.0264GT18

Retaining Ring........................................207.0715.0239GT19

IN BRAKE DISCK KIT 07.4529.0222GT20

IN BRAKE DISCK KIT 07.4529.0222GT21

Belleville Ring07.0715.0250GT22

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT23

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT24

IN BRAKE GASKET KIT 07.4529.0223GT25

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0380GT26

Plug.........................................................107.0715.0258GT27

BRACKET SPACER................................107.0715.0429GT28

THIMBLE................................................107.0715.0430GT29

Bearing External Ring.............................107.0715.0256GT30

Gear Fixing Flange.................................107.0715.0396GT31

Brake Pipe..............................................107.0715.0378GT32

Gear Side Bracket...................................107.0715.0390GT33

Motor Side Bracket..................................107.0715.0403GT34

Fixing Plate.............................................207.0715.0401GT35

Gear Side Flange....................................107.0715.0394GT36

Drum.......................................................107.0715.0400GT37

BRAKE....................................................107.0715.0431GT38

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................407.0715.0275GT39

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739........................807.0715.0404GT40

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1607.0715.0271GT41

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739......................1207.0715.0397GT42

Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....................207.0715.0374GT43

IN WINCH BEARING KIT 07.4529.0221GT44

IN WINCH GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT45

IN WINCH GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT46

Retaining Ring........................................107.0715.0277GT48

Elastic Pin UNI 6873...............................407.0715.0398GT49

IN WINCH GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT50

IN WINCH GASKET KIT 07.4529.0224GT51

Plug.........................................................207.0715.0389GT52

Valve.......................................................107.0715.0375GT53

PIPE FITTING.........................................207.0715.0423GT54

PIPE FITTING.........................................107.0715.0424GT55

Hidraulic Motor........................................107.0715.0379GT56

IN WINCH BEARING KIT 07.4529.0221GT57

GEAR BOX.............................................107.0715.0432GT58
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The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

13, 25, 27, 37, 3901.0001.0102GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4301.0001.0104GT .......
11, 15, 17, 19, 
25, 27, 37, 39

01.0001.0156GT .......

27, 3901.0001.0254GT .......
29, 31, 41, 4301.0001.0257GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4301.0001.0260GT .......
1901.0001.0304GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

01.0001.0308GT .......

25, 3701.0001.0356GT .......
17, 1901.0001.0410GT .......
25, 3701.0001.0506GT .......
1901.0001.0554GT .......
2501.0001.0657GT .......
27, 3901.0003.0153GT .......
25, 3701.0003.0159GT .......
25, 27, 37, 3901.0003.0205GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3901.0003.0941GT .......
27, 3901.0003.0960GT .......
1901.0019.0105GT .......
19, 2101.0023.0053GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

01.0023.0055GT .......

17, 19, 27, 3901.0023.0056GT .......
1901.0023.0057GT .......
2501.0023.0058GT .......
25, 3701.0023.0060GT .......
2701.0023.0208GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 21, 25, 27, 

01.0031.0054GT .......

29, 31, 37, 39, 
41, 43
29, 31, 41, 4301.0031.0055GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3901.0031.0056GT .......
17, 19, 27, 3901.0031.0057GT .......
1901.0031.0058GT .......
25, 2701.0031.0059GT .......
25, 27, 3701.0031.0061GT .......
3901.0031.0063GT .......
25, 3701.0031.0097GT .......
37, 3901.0031.0100GT .......
19, 21, 25, 27, 
37, 39

01.0031.0298GT .......

27, 3901.0032.0055GT .......
19, 2101.4001.0016GT .......
2701.4001.0031GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4301.4001.0078GT .......
25, 3701.4001.0098GT .......
3701.4001.0181GT .......
3901.4001.0182GT .......
2701.4001.0183GT .......
27, 3901.4001.0205GT .......
3901.4001.0206GT .......
2701.4019.0025GT .......
3901.4023.0009GT .......
37, 3901.4023.0011GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 21, 25, 27, 

01.4032.0002GT .......

29, 31, 37, 39, 
41, 43
19, 25, 27, 29, 
31, 37, 39, 41, 43

01.4032.0003GT .......

25, 3701.4032.0004GT .......
25, 3701.4032.0005GT .......
1901.4034.0001GT .......
1901.4041.0016GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 1902.0112.0155GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3902.0117.0051GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4304.0600.0067GT .......
31, 4304.0605.0221GT .......
31, 4304.0605.0428GT .......
2104.0605.0441GT .......
4304.0605.0684GT .......
21, 29, 4104.0605.0760GT .......
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29, 31, 41, 4304.0605.0971GT .......
2104.0605.1147GT .......
2104.0605.1148GT .......
29, 31, 4104.0605.1149GT .......
21, 29, 31, 4304.0607.0111GT .......
19, 21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

04.0607.0112GT .......

19, 21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

04.0607.0113GT .......

41, 4304.0607.0121GT .......
4304.0607.0132GT .......
2104.0607.0145GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4304.4210.0018GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4304.4210.0019GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3904.4227.0008GT .......
25, 2704.4234.0009GT .......
1904.4234.0010GT .......
37, 3904.4234.0011GT .......
19, 21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

04.4239.0116GT .......

21, 29, 31, 41, 4305.4329.0032GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4306.0442.0117GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4306.0442.0121GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4306.0442.0122GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0238GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0239GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0240GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0241GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0242GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0243GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0244GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0245GT .......
33, 4507.0715.0246GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0250GT .......
3307.0715.0251GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0253GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0254GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0255GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0256GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0258GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0259GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0260GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0261GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0264GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0265GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0267GT .......
3307.0715.0268GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0269GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0271GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0272GT .......
3307.0715.0273GT .......
3307.0715.0274GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0275GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0276GT .......
33, 35, 45, 4707.0715.0277GT .......
33, 35, 4507.0715.0279GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0280GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0281GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0283GT .......
3307.0715.0284GT .......
3307.0715.0285GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0287GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0288GT .......
3307.0715.0292GT .......
3307.0715.0293GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0296GT .......
33, 4507.0715.0297GT .......
33, 4507.0715.0298GT .......
3307.0715.0300GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0301GT .......
33, 3507.0715.0302GT .......
3307.0715.0303GT .......
3307.0715.0304GT .......
23, 4707.0715.0305GT .......
2307.0715.0306GT .......
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23, 4507.0715.0307GT .......
2307.0715.0308GT .......
2307.0715.0309GT .......
2307.0715.0310GT .......
2307.0715.0311GT .......
2307.0715.0312GT .......
2307.0715.0313GT .......
2307.0715.0314GT .......
2307.0715.0315GT .......
2307.0715.0316GT .......
2307.0715.0317GT .......
2307.0715.0318GT .......
2307.0715.0319GT .......
2307.0715.0320GT .......
2307.0715.0321GT .......
2307.0715.0322GT .......
2307.0715.0323GT .......
2307.0715.0324GT .......
2307.0715.0325GT .......
2307.0715.0326GT .......
2307.0715.0327GT .......
2307.0715.0328GT .......
2307.0715.0329GT .......
2307.0715.0330GT .......
2307.0715.0331GT .......
2307.0715.0332GT .......
2307.0715.0333GT .......
2307.0715.0334GT .......
2307.0715.0335GT .......
2307.0715.0336GT .......
2307.0715.0337GT .......
2307.0715.0338GT .......
2307.0715.0339GT .......
2307.0715.0340GT .......
2307.0715.0341GT .......
2307.0715.0342GT .......
2307.0715.0343GT .......
2307.0715.0344GT .......
2307.0715.0345GT .......
2307.0715.0346GT .......
2307.0715.0347GT .......
2307.0715.0348GT .......
2307.0715.0349GT .......
2307.0715.0350GT .......
2307.0715.0351GT .......
2307.0715.0352GT .......
2307.0715.0353GT .......
2307.0715.0354GT .......
2307.0715.0355GT .......
2307.0715.0356GT .......
2307.0715.0357GT .......
2307.0715.0358GT .......
2307.0715.0359GT .......
2907.0715.0363GT .......
2907.0715.0364GT .......
2107.0715.0365GT .......
2107.0715.0366GT .......
2107.0715.0368GT .......
2907.0715.0369GT .......
4107.0715.0371GT .......
4107.0715.0372GT .......
4107.0715.0373GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0374GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0375GT .......
4707.0715.0376GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0377GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0378GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0379GT .......
35, 45, 4707.0715.0380GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0381GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0382GT .......
4507.0715.0384GT .......
4507.0715.0385GT .......
4507.0715.0386GT .......
4507.0715.0387GT .......
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4507.0715.0388GT .......
35, 45, 4707.0715.0389GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0390GT .......
4507.0715.0391GT .......
4507.0715.0392GT .......
4507.0715.0393GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0394GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0396GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0397GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0398GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0400GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0401GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0402GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0403GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0404GT .......
45, 4707.0715.0405GT .......
4307.0715.0410GT .......
3107.0715.0412GT .......
27, 3907.0715.0414GT .......
27, 3907.0715.0415GT .......
27, 3907.0715.0416GT .......
27, 3907.0715.0417GT .......
27, 3907.0715.0418GT .......
3507.0715.0419GT .......
3507.0715.0420GT .......
3507.0715.0421GT .......
3507.0715.0422GT .......
35, 4707.0715.0423GT .......
35, 4707.0715.0424GT .......
3507.0715.0425GT .......
3507.0715.0426GT .......
3107.0715.0427GT .......
3107.0715.0428GT .......
4707.0715.0429GT .......
4707.0715.0430GT .......
4707.0715.0431GT .......
4707.0715.0432GT .......
4307.0715.0433GT .......
4307.0715.0434GT .......
31, 4307.0715.0435GT .......
2707.0715.0437GT .......
3907.0715.0438GT .......
27, 3909.0803.0029GT .......
1909.0803.0035GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

09.0803.0055GT .......

11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

09.0803.0344GT .......

21, 29, 31, 41, 4309.0803.0524GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4309.0803.0525GT .......
11, 13, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

09.0803.0623GT .......

25, 3709.0803.0856GT .......
37, 3909.4616.0010GT .......
17, 1909.4616.0014GT .......
25, 2709.4616.0040GT .......
1509.4616.0124GT .......
19, 25, 3709.4618.1847GT .......
11, 15, 1709.4621.0010GT .......
1309.4621.0011GT .......
11, 15, 1709.4621.0013GT .......
1309.4621.0016GT .......
25, 27, 37, 3909.4621.0019GT .......
11, 15, 1709.4621.0020GT .......
1909.4621.0021GT .......
1909.4621.0022GT .......
1309.4621.0023GT .......
25, 27, 3709.4679.0006GT .......
1909.4679.0007GT .......
3909.4679.0009GT .......
29, 31, 41, 4351.0811.4255GT .......
27, 3951.0811.4896GT .......
27, 3951.0811.4897GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3951.1301.9079GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3951.1301.9080GT .......
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25, 27, 37, 3951.1301.9081GT .......
1951.1301.9087GT .......
1951.1301.9089GT .......
1951.1301.9094GT .......
1951.1301.9095GT .......
1551.1301.9097GT .......
25, 3751.1301.9101GT .......
25, 3751.1301.9102GT .......
25, 3751.1301.9103GT .......
25, 3751.1301.9104GT .......
25, 3751.1301.9105GT .......
1751.1301.9138GT .......
1951.1301.9139GT .......
25, 27, 37, 3951.1301.9140GT .......
37, 3951.1301.9141GT .......
17, 1951.1301.9153GT .......
1551.1301.9163GT .......
11, 13, 17, 1951.1301.9164GT .......
1151.1301.9169GT .......
1351.1301.9170GT .......
1951.1301.9172GT .......
25, 2751.1301.9244GT .......
25, 27, 37, 3951.1301.9245GT .......
27, 3951.1301.9252GT .......
27, 3951.1301.9253GT .......
1954.0000.0234GT .......
11, 1354.0002.0041GT .......
17, 1954.0002.0042GT .......
1554.0002.0092GT .......
1954.0100.0029GT .......
1954.0400.0039GT .......
25, 27, 37, 3954.0702.0005GT .......
19, 25, 27, 37, 3954.0800.0004GT .......
25, 2755.0115.0014GT .......
25, 3755.0115.0018GT .......
37, 3955.0115.0021GT .......
1955.0115.0023GT .......
21, 29, 31, 41, 4355.0207.0004GT .......
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The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is
used on.

A
Accumulator.....21, 29, 31, 41, 43
Attachement Chassis.....15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 37, 
39

Attachement Chassis - 5000 Kg.....13
Attachement Chassis 2500 Kg.....11

B
BEARING.....27, 39
Bearing.....23
Bearing External Ring.....33, 35, 45, 47
Bearing Fixing Flange.....23
Belleville Ring.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Block.....19
BONDED RING 1/2".....21, 29, 31, 41, 43
BONDED RING 1/4".....21, 29, 31, 41, 43
BONDED RING M18.....21, 29, 31, 41, 43
BRACKET.....27, 39
Bracket.....19
BRACKET SPACER.....47
BRAKE.....35, 47
Brake Cloeser Ring.....23
Brake Closer Ring.....33, 35, 45, 47
BRAKE HOUSING.....35
Brake Housing.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
BRAKE PIPE.....35
Brake Pipe.....23, 33, 45, 47
Brake Piston.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Brake Plate.....23
Brake Plate Gear.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47

C
Cable Lock Interface Bracket.....25, 27, 37, 39
CHAIN.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 37, 39
Clamp.....19
CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4......19, 25, 27, 37, 
39

Complete Winch Roller.....25, 27, 37, 39
Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN.......11, 13, 15, 
17, 19

D
Decal, Maximum Capacity 5000 Kg.....37, 39
DECAL,MAXIMUM CAPACITY 4000 KG.....25, 
27

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22....21, 29, 31, 41, 
43

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D22.....21, 
29, 31, 41, 43

Drum.....33, 35, 45, 47
Drum Ring.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47

E
Elastic Pin UNI 6873.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Entaglement Hazard Decal.....19, 25, 37

F
Fixing Flange.....33, 35, 45, 47
Fixing Plate.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......19, 25, 
27, 37, 39

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN.....25, 37
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.....19

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN.....25, 27
FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN.....37, 39
FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN....25, 27, 37
FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN.....39
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN....11, 13, 15, 
17, 19, 21, 25, 27, 29, 31, 37, 39, 41, 43

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN....19, 21, 25, 
27, 37, 39

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN....29, 31, 41, 
43

FLEXIBLE HOSE.....31, 43
Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....29, 31, 41, 43

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD F90
13/16-16.....21, 29, 41

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2500 F90 FD
13/16-16 ORFS.....21

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 Lg.650 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS 280 BAR.....31, 43

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1300 F90 F90 9/16"-18
ORFS.....21

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3100 F90 FD
9/16"-18.....21

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD
9/16"-18.....29, 31, 41

Front Support Bracket.....17, 19

G
GEAR BOX.....47
Gear Fixing Flange.....33, 35, 45, 47
Gear Side Bracket.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Gear Side Flange.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
GREASE NIPPLE M6.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39
Grove Drum.....23
Grub Screw M8 x 8 DIN 913 ISO 4026.....19

H
HALF DISC.....27, 39
Hidraulic Motor.....33, 35, 45, 47
Hoist Manifold.....21, 29, 31, 41, 43
Hole Half Disc.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39
HOSE R2X1/4 LG 650 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS.....43

Hydraulic Reel.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39
Hydraulic Switch.....19, 21, 29, 31, 41, 43
Hydraulic Switch Actuator Assy.....19
Hydraulic Switch Bracket.....29, 31, 41, 43

I
Internal Gear.....23, 33, 35, 45

J
JIB ROPE WEIGHT.....19

L
Lock Clip D10X80....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 
37, 39

Long Winch Pin.....25, 37
Long Winch Roll.....25, 37

M
Master Link.....11, 13, 15, 17
Max Load Plate.....15, 17, 19
Motor.....23

Motor Side Bracket.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47

N
Nut M 16 UNI 7473 8G ZN.....27
NUT M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....19
NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN....11, 13, 15, 
17, 19, 25, 27, 37, 39

NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....25
NUT,TOP LOCK,M20,UNI7474,8G,ZN.....27

O
O-ring.....23
Oil Seal.....23
Oil Seal Ring.....33, 35

P
Parbak Ring.....23
Pin.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19
PIPE.....27, 39
PIPE CLAMP D 10.....27, 39
Pipe Clamp D 10.....25, 37
PIPE FITTING.....35, 47
Pipe Fitting.....23, 33, 45
PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS....21, 
29, 31, 43

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS.....19, 
21, 29, 31, 41, 43

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS....41, 
43

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18 ORFS.....21
PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.....43

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.....19, 21, 29, 31, 41, 43

Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP.......21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

Planet.....23
PLANET HUB.....35
Planet Hub.....33, 45
Planet Pin.....23
Plug.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
PULLEY.....27, 39
Pulley Block.....25, 27, 37, 39

Q
QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2...21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2.......21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

R
Retaining Ring.....33, 35, 45, 47
Retaining Ring DIN 472.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Ring.....23
Roll.....19
ROLLER.....31, 43
Roller.....21, 23, 29, 31, 33, 41, 43, 45
Roller Housing.....33, 45
ROPE.....39
Rope Pusher Assy Hoist TMA TN09.....21
Roper Pusher Assy.....43
Roper Pusher Assy Hoist TMA TN22.....29, 41
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S
SCREW.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39, 47
SCREW HH M24X120 UNI5737 10.9 ZN.....39
SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25, 37
SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....19
SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......11, 13, 
15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 37, 39

SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25, 37
SCREW M6X15 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....27, 39
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...11, 15, 17, 
19, 25, 27, 37, 39

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...13, 25, 27, 
37, 39

SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....25, 37
SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

SCREW M8X100 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....27, 39
SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN...21, 29, 31, 
41, 43

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....27, 39
SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN...25, 27, 37, 
39

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...29, 31, 41, 
43

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN  ......21, 29, 
31, 41, 43

Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.......23, 33, 35, 45, 
47

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Screw TE M 6X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....19, 21
SCREW TE M12X140.....27, 39
Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....17, 19
Screw TE M14X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....19
Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....25
SCREW TE M18 x 100 10.9 ZN UNI 5737....39
Screw TE M18X 45 UNI5737 10.9 ZN.....37
SCREW TE M20X110 UNI5737 10.9ZN.....27
Screw TE M20X110 UNI5737 8.8ZN.....25, 37
Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933.....23, 33, 35
Shackle.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19
SHAFT.....27, 39
Sheave.....19
Short Winch Pin.....25, 37
Short Winch Roll.....25, 37
Spacer.....23, 33, 35, 45
Spring.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39
Spring Catch 4X40 ZN...11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, 
27, 37, 39

Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN.....27, 39
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.....25, 37
SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.....25, 37
SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 
21, 25, 27, 29, 31, 37, 39, 41, 43

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN...19, 25, 27, 29, 31, 
37, 39, 41, 43

Steel Rope D12.....25, 27, 37
Steel Rope D8.....19
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...17, 19, 27, 
39

STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....19
Stop Nut M18 UNI 7473.....37, 39
STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....25, 37
STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473-7474 8G ZN.....39
STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....19, 21
Sun Gear.....23, 33, 35, 45
SUPPORT.....27, 39
Support Bracket......11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 
37, 39

Swivel Hook......11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, 27, 37, 
39

T
Teflon Shim.....23, 33, 35
THIMBLE.....35, 47
Thimble.....23, 33, 45
Thimble Pocket.....33, 45
Threaded Half Disc.....19, 25, 27, 37, 39
Threaded Pin.....25, 27, 37, 39
Threaded Pin M10.....19
Thrust Race.....23

V
Valve.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47

W
Washer.....23, 33, 35, 45, 47
Washer D10 DIN 6798.....19
WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN.....17, 19, 27, 39
WEAR PAD,100X25X15.....25, 27, 37, 39
WINCH CABLE CLAMP.....31
Winch Roller Support Without Roller Pad....25, 
37
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